ERev. 6-93)

11-13-2006



1033<u>3509</u>გ

EV889699146US USSN 10/562,301 B-5838PCT 623089-9

SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving parties:
(1) Lawrence David McCARTHY (2) Gerhard Frederick SWIEGERS	Name: Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] YES [X] NO	Street Address: <u>Limestone Avenue</u> , <u>Campbell</u> , <u>Australian Capital Territory 2612</u> , <u>Australia</u>
	City: Campbell State:
	Zip: 2612 Country: Australia
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [[YES [X]NO
Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other <u>:</u>	
Execution Date: <u>January 30, 2006</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No(s).: 10/562,301	B. Patent No(s).:
Additional numbers attached? [] YES [X] NO	
Additional numbers	attached? [] YES [X] NO
Additional numbers	attached? [] YES [X] NO 6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1]
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maile	6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maile Robert Popa Name: LADAS & PARRY Internal Address: Street Address: 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100	6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed Any additional fees which may be required are [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maile Robert Popa Name: LADAS & PARRY Internal Address: Street Address: 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100	6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed Any additional fees which may be required are [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account No. 12-0415
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maile Robert Popa Name: LADAS & PARRY Internal Address: Street Address: 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100	6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed Any additional fees which may be required are [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account No. 12-0415 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed Robert Popa Name: LADAS & PARRY Internal Address: Street Address: 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100 City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90036 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert Popa Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 43,010	6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed Any additional fees which may be required are [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account No. 12-0415 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Information is true and correct and any November 1, 2006 Date

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.

Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037

(SEE PAGE 2 FOR CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

PATENT REEL: 018520 FRAME: 0544 Page 1 of 2

B-5838PCT 623089-9

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

(1) Lawrence David McCARTHY, residing at 13 Wren Drive, Noble Park North, VIC 3174, Australia;

and

(2) Gerhard Frederick SWIEGERS, residing at 17 Delacombe Drive, Vermont South, VIC 3133, Australia;

sell and assign to <u>COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL</u> <u>RESEARCH ORGANISATION</u>, an Australian organization having its principal place of business Limestone Avenue, Campbell, Australian Capital Territory 2612, Australia;

hereinafter referred to as the assignee(s), their successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "METHOD OF ENCODING A LATENT IMAGE",

invented by us, as described and claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/AU2004/000915, filed on 7 July 2004, and identified as U.S. Serial No. not yet known, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors or assigns, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 018520 FRAME: 0545

Subscribed and executed at _	MELBOURNE,
on <u>20/1/06</u>	L.D.M.Canly Lawrence David McCARTHY
	name and payta Moomitti
Subscribed and executed at	MELTBUURNE
on <u>30 JAN 2006</u>	- 1
	Gerhard Frederick SWIEGERS
WITNESSED BY AMMA	BOHNSTOW
	Lot 301.106
and	To the state of th

PATENT

REEL: 018520 FRAME: 0546

EV889699146US USSN 10/562,301 B-5838PCT 623089-9

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper and the documents referred to as enclosed therein are being deposited with the United States Postal Service in an Express Mail envelope with sufficient postage for Express Mailing on this date November 1, 2006 in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label Number EV889699146US addressed to the:

Commissioner for Patents
PO BOX 1450
United States Patent and Trademark Office
Alexandria VA 22313-1450

Lianne M. Doan

Date: November 1, 2006

PATENT REEL: 018520 FRAME: 0547

RECORDED: 11/01/2006